
IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Fishers 00:16:54.49 15

2 Hamilton Southeastern 00:18:03.63 80

3 Monroe Central 00:18:24.23 107

4 Wapahani 00:18:34.04 118

5 Yorktown 00:18:49.20 143

6 Pendleton Heights 00:18:58.46 146

7 Muncie Central 00:19:10.67 168

8 Muncie Burris 00:19:57.97 215

9 Frankton 00:20:30.52 232

10 Blue River Valley 00:20:29.20 254

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Anderson 00:20:04.56 4

Cowan 00:19:43.67 3

Elwood Community 00:19:54.27 3

Lapel 00:19:10.24 2

Winchester Community 00:19:12.10 2

Wes-Del 00:19:08.74 2

Delta 00:19:12.61 2

Liberty Christian 00:17:55.84 1

Daleville 00:19:55.01 1
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Fishers 00:16:54.49 7 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 844 ALEC FOSTER 00:16:38.34 1

2 2 860 Sam Quagliaroli 00:16:47.15 2

3 3 852 TATE MEAUX 00:16:54.49 3

4 4 862 COLIN SIMONS 00:17:05.28 4

5 5 841 CADEN CARPENTER 00:17:07.23 5

6 6 859 NICK PULOS 00:17:12.75 (6)

7 7 864 AUSTIN WILSON 00:17:26.81 (7)

2 Hamilton Southeastern 00:18:03.63 7 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 885 Connor Sarkovics 00:17:34.82 8

2 11 884 Ian Ross 00:17:43.59 11

3 20 879 Matthew Hemmerling 00:18:12.71 18

4 21 878 Brayden Gebhard 00:18:13.44 19

5 27 888 Will Tuckis 00:18:33.63 24

6 31 889 Adam Warski 00:18:41.53 (27)

7 32 881 Andrew Knight 00:18:42.02 (28)

3 Monroe Central 00:18:24.23 7 107

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 901 Carter Miller 00:17:39.74 10

2 16 893 Tucker Burris 00:18:00.73 15

3 25 894 Eli Chamberlain 00:18:26.22 23

4 28 904 Kyler Shumaker 00:18:34.78 25

5 40 900 Caden Landis 00:19:19.71 34

6 80 897 Nathan Daniels 00:21:37.97 (60)

7 82 906 Dorian Weesner 00:22:06.54 (62)

4 Wapahani 00:18:34.04 7 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 944 Nick Cook 00:17:45.73 12

2 15 945 Brandon Ellis 00:18:00.00 14

3 23 943 Colton Boggs 00:18:22.15 21

4 37 946 Drayden Gates 00:19:13.24 32

5 48 942 Payton Baker 00:19:29.11 39

6 62 951 Logan Wulff 00:20:11.56 (47)

7 67 950 Jon Shrock 00:20:21.67 (50)

5 Yorktown 00:18:49.20 7 143

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 958 Luke Harber 00:17:37.55 9

2 33 954 Sam Brumley 00:18:43.95 29

3 34 952 Ryan Bade 00:18:44.96 30

4 38 959 Jonathon Loney 00:19:14.23 33

5 54 961 Aidan O'Donnell 00:19:45.31 42

6 60 957 Gannon Crosser 00:20:02.19 (45)

7 61 955 Dray Caldwell 00:20:06.96 (46)

6 Pendleton Heights 00:18:58.46 7 146

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 932 Andrew Blake 00:17:53.36 13

2 18 935 Avry Carpenter 00:18:03.81 16
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

3 36 936 William Coggins 00:19:09.25 31

4 47 939 Jason Lyst 00:19:28.74 38

5 64 938 Gabriel Holland 00:20:17.15 48

6 87 934 Shawn Brown 00:23:17.23 (67)

7 89 937 Jack Goehring 00:25:18.28 (69)

7 Muncie Central 00:19:10.67 7 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 919 Hayden Bradford 00:18:23.97 22

2 29 929 Gabe Reynolds 00:18:35.43 26

3 42 930 Lewis Strange 00:19:21.34 35

4 50 920 Chet Clark 00:19:36.59 41

5 59 931 Princeton Young 00:19:56.06 44

6 66 921 Daelin Green 00:20:19.91 (49)

7 71 928 Brandon Musick 00:20:36.73 (53)

8 Muncie Burris 00:19:57.97 7 215

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 910 Michael Canfield 00:18:16.96 20

2 46 918 Ryne Wagner 00:19:26.80 37

3 57 911 Henry Cooper 00:19:54.74 43

4 76 917 Moses Smith 00:21:01.26 56

5 79 908 Judah Branam 00:21:10.10 59

6 84 915 Nico Minnich 00:22:27.33 (64)

7 85 912 Nicholas Dosch 00:23:05.36 (65)

9 Frankton 00:20:30.52 6 232

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 871 Hunter Smith 00:18:12.12 17

2 43 867 Kaleb Cage 00:19:22.87 36

3 75 870 Jack Melvin 00:20:56.46 55

4 81 872 Braydon Tomlinson 00:21:48.88 61

5 83 869 Colson Falink 00:22:12.30 63

6 86 868 Blake Duncan 00:23:13.67 (66)

10 Blue River Valley 00:20:29.20 7 254

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 49 835 Gabe Sayre 00:19:34.23 40

2 68 827 Ethan Blackburn 00:20:24.68 51

3 70 828 James Crull 00:20:36.45 52

4 73 831 Landen Gibson 00:20:41.90 54

5 77 832 Adam Polston 00:21:08.79 57

6 78 829 Zach Crull 00:21:09.67 (58)

7 88 833 Jackson Quakenbush 00:24:42.60 (68)
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 844 ALEC FOSTER SR 00:16:38.34 Fishers

2 2 860 Sam Quagliaroli FR 00:16:47.15 Fishers

3 3 852 TATE MEAUX JR 00:16:54.49 Fishers

4 4 862 COLIN SIMONS SR 00:17:05.28 Fishers

5 5 841 CADEN CARPENTER JR 00:17:07.23 Fishers

6 (6) 859 NICK PULOS SR 00:17:12.75 Fishers

7 (7) 864 AUSTIN WILSON JR 00:17:26.81 Fishers

8 8 885 Connor Sarkovics SR 00:17:34.82 Hamilton Southeastern

9 9 958 Luke Harber SR 00:17:37.55 Yorktown

10 10 901 Carter Miller SR 00:17:39.74 Monroe Central

11 11 884 Ian Ross SO 00:17:43.59 Hamilton Southeastern

12 12 944 Nick Cook SO 00:17:45.73 Wapahani

13 13 932 Andrew Blake JR 00:17:53.36 Pendleton Heights

14 0 979 Seth Price JR 00:17:55.84 Liberty Christian

15 14 945 Brandon Ellis SR 00:18:00.00 Wapahani

16 15 893 Tucker Burris SR 00:18:00.73 Monroe Central

17 0 978 Cameron Smith SO 00:18:02.77 Lapel

18 16 935 Avry Carpenter SR 00:18:03.81 Pendleton Heights

19 17 871 Hunter Smith SO 00:18:12.12 Frankton

20 18 879 Matthew Hemmerling SO 00:18:12.71 Hamilton Southeastern

21 19 878 Brayden Gebhard SO 00:18:13.44 Hamilton Southeastern

22 20 910 Michael Canfield SR 00:18:16.96 Muncie Burris

23 21 943 Colton Boggs JR 00:18:22.15 Wapahani

24 22 919 Hayden Bradford FR 00:18:23.97 Muncie Central

25 23 894 Eli Chamberlain SO 00:18:26.22 Monroe Central

26 0 983 Aidan Moystner JR 00:18:30.42 Winchester Community

27 24 888 Will Tuckis SR 00:18:33.63 Hamilton Southeastern

28 25 904 Kyler Shumaker SR 00:18:34.78 Monroe Central

29 26 929 Gabe Reynolds SO 00:18:35.43 Muncie Central

30 0 980 Luke Butler SR 00:18:37.62 Wes-Del

31 (27) 889 Adam Warski SO 00:18:41.53 Hamilton Southeastern

32 (28) 881 Andrew Knight JR 00:18:42.02 Hamilton Southeastern

33 29 954 Sam Brumley SR 00:18:43.95 Yorktown

34 30 952 Ryan Bade SR 00:18:44.96 Yorktown

35 0 972 Clay Batio JR 00:18:59.06 Delta

36 31 936 William Coggins SO 00:19:09.25 Pendleton Heights

37 32 946 Drayden Gates SR 00:19:13.24 Wapahani

38 33 959 Jonathon Loney SO 00:19:14.23 Yorktown

39 0 966 Spencer Proctor SO 00:19:16.44 Anderson

40 34 900 Caden Landis JR 00:19:19.71 Monroe Central

41 0 968 Gavin Ashby SO 00:19:20.47 Cowan

42 35 930 Lewis Strange FR 00:19:21.34 Muncie Central

43 36 867 Kaleb Cage JR 00:19:22.87 Frankton

44 0 969 Perrin Belcher SR 00:19:25.55 Cowan

45 0 973 Caden Clark JR 00:19:26.18 Delta

46 37 918 Ryne Wagner SO 00:19:26.80 Muncie Burris

47 38 939 Jason Lyst JR 00:19:28.74 Pendleton Heights

48 39 942 Payton Baker JR 00:19:29.11 Wapahani

49 40 835 Gabe Sayre JR 00:19:34.23 Blue River Valley

50 41 920 Chet Clark FR 00:19:36.59 Muncie Central

51 0 975 Jayden Reese JR 00:19:37.72 Elwood Community
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

52 0 981 Dawson Clock SO 00:19:39.87 Wes-Del

53 0 964 Connor King SO 00:19:40.40 Anderson

54 42 961 Aidan O'Donnell SO 00:19:45.31 Yorktown

55 0 976 Cameron Tackett SR 00:19:50.06 Elwood Community

56 0 982 Brock Hays JR 00:19:53.78 Winchester Community

57 43 911 Henry Cooper JR 00:19:54.74 Muncie Burris

58 0 971 Noah Colvin FR 00:19:55.02 Daleville

59 44 931 Princeton Young JR 00:19:56.06 Muncie Central

60 (45) 957 Gannon Crosser JR 00:20:02.19 Yorktown

61 (46) 955 Dray Caldwell JR 00:20:06.96 Yorktown

62 (47) 951 Logan Wulff FR 00:20:11.56 Wapahani

63 0 974 Zachary Hood SR 00:20:15.04 Elwood Community

64 48 938 Gabriel Holland SR 00:20:17.15 Pendleton Heights

65 0 977 Braxton Burress SO 00:20:17.73 Lapel

66 (49) 921 Daelin Green SO 00:20:19.91 Muncie Central

67 (50) 950 Jon Shrock JR 00:20:21.67 Wapahani

68 51 827 Ethan Blackburn SO 00:20:24.68 Blue River Valley

69 0 970 Logan Walker JR 00:20:25.00 Cowan

70 52 828 James Crull JR 00:20:36.45 Blue River Valley

71 (53) 928 Brandon Musick JR 00:20:36.73 Muncie Central

72 0 965 Damaurion Menifee SR 00:20:38.66 Anderson

73 54 831 Landen Gibson SO 00:20:41.90 Blue River Valley

74 0 967 Bradlee Thomas SR 00:20:42.78 Anderson

75 55 870 Jack Melvin JR 00:20:56.46 Frankton

76 56 917 Moses Smith SO 00:21:01.26 Muncie Burris

77 57 832 Adam Polston JR 00:21:08.79 Blue River Valley

78 (58) 829 Zach Crull SO 00:21:09.67 Blue River Valley

79 59 908 Judah Branam FR 00:21:10.10 Muncie Burris

80 (60) 897 Nathan Daniels SO 00:21:37.97 Monroe Central

81 61 872 Braydon Tomlinson JR 00:21:48.88 Frankton

82 (62) 906 Dorian Weesner SR 00:22:06.54 Monroe Central

83 63 869 Colson Falink SO 00:22:12.30 Frankton

84 (64) 915 Nico Minnich SR 00:22:27.33 Muncie Burris

85 (65) 912 Nicholas Dosch SO 00:23:05.36 Muncie Burris

86 (66) 868 Blake Duncan SR 00:23:13.67 Frankton

87 (67) 934 Shawn Brown SR 00:23:17.23 Pendleton Heights

88 (68) 833 Jackson Quakenbush JR 00:24:42.60 Blue River Valley

89 (69) 937 Jack Goehring JR 00:25:18.28 Pendleton Heights
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